９　奨学資金貸付状況           　　        （R6.5.1現在　財務課調）
	区分
	貸付

月額
	令和３年度
	令和４年度
	令和５年度

	
	
	人数
	金額
	人数
	金額
	人数
	金額

	
	円
	人
	千円
	人
	千円
	人
	千円

	計
	
	806
	260,096
	760
	245,652
	753
	244,028

	奨学資金


	国公立

10,000

20,000
	141
	32,966
	112
	25,748
	98
	22,748

	
	私　立

10,000

20,000

30,000
	665
	227,130
	648
	219,904
	655
	221,280


注・自宅外は貸付月額に5,000円を加算した額となる。
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